## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6179/2014

U.T CHANDIGARH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM KALIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Service :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service report in respect of both the respondents

is awaited.

List again on 24.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd rd