)

IVB

ast

ITEM NO.69 SECTION REGISTRAR COURT. 1

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6179/201

U.T CHANDIGARH & ORS

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

HARI RAM KALIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manpreet S. Doabia, Adv. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for petitioner, despite 1 the

opportunity granted, fails to take fresh steps for effecting

service of notice on respondent No.1.

As a special chance,

time granted the Ld. Counsel for one week's is to the

petitioner to take steps in respect of respondent No.1.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has put

in appearance.

List again on 19.2.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.14

11:19:53 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar