## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6179/2014

U.T CHANDIGARH & ORS Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HARI RAM KALIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No.1 has yet not been served for want of any steps to be taken by the petitioner, despite the effective opportunities given for the purpose.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service of respondent No.2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar