ITEM NO.29

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6179/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2013 in CWP No.19475/2012 passed by the Division Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh) U.T CHANDIGARH & ORS VERSUS HARI RAM KALIA & ANR. (Office report on default) Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS] For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv. For Respondent(s)

COURT NO.13

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IVB

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

weeks' time is granted to the petitioners comply with the office report. (Rachna)

SR.P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) COURT MASTER